10119449
082025
\$40.00
ij

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
REC		RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Offic			
	PATENTS (ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10019711-1			
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Murali Krishna Ramanathan		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			
Vasiliki Kalogeraki James C. Pruyne		Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400			
James Or Fragine		Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed Ves No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	10	Spontones terrefol & address(es) attached:1es _V No			
		-			
_x Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Formula B. (1)					
Execution Date(s): 04/09/2003; 08		/19/2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Application No.: 10/119,449	Date Filed: 1	April 9, 2002			
Confirmation No.: 7010	Additional number	ers attached? NO			
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile 	correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Intellectual Property Administration		[
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400		Enclosed			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		<u> </u>			
	f the foreemina i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.	., and 10,000 to	mormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
		,			
,	[/b x3m				
Ann Jesus	17. K	08/14/2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
	ber of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u>-/</u> -				
Mail dans and the second of the		ch this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with requ		information to: oner for Patents			
	Box A	ssignment			
		on, D.C. 20231 PATENT			
700040355		REEL: 013877 FRAME: 0440			

Interest-Based Connections In Peer-To-Peer Networks

NO. 0558 PAIENI APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

is

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10019711 -1

REEL: 013877 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date: April 9, 2002	Application No.: 10/119,449
Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent	set forth therein, and any and all continuations, renewals of and substitutes for said application for said of the United States and of countries foreign thereto any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
of the term or terms for which said Letters Par	tions in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, ssigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end ent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, en held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and
further covenant and agree that I/we will, each execute and deliver all such papers as may be invention(s) or improvement(s), said application nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications of the continuations	full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we ch time a request is made, and without undue delay, be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said and said Letters Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, see to communicate to HP, or to its nominee, all known nt(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, sations, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and HP, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said intries provided the expenses which may be incurred by a are paid by HP;
patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United es foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue of HP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of anted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorn application now identified by the attorney docker shall have been made known to them by the Unit	eys to insert the serial number and filing date of said t number and title set forth above as soon as the same ed States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	ate Assignment Signed: 9th April 2003
Inventor's Typed Name: Murali Krishna Ramanathan	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
State of Wisconsin	Date Application Signed: 9th April 2003
County of Dane	
Before me this 9th day of April pers	
sefore me this 4 day of 1971 persuits personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactories of satisfactories and assignment to be higher from the basis of satisfactories.	onally appeared Murali Krishna Ramanathan
instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	nctory evidence to be the person who acknewledged the foregoing
	Junget Ellent (Treatfacted)
	Notary Public My commission explans: 725/7063/4
·	
Rev 09/02 (Assign) (Use Page Two For Additional Inv	entor(s) Signature(s))

NO. 0558 P.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10019711 -1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we here	unto set n	ny/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):		
VKalogaski		Date Assignment Sig	unada	alinh	3
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	-	Date ManAtiment aid	mañ:	- 0/10/0	
inventor's Typed Name: Vasiliki Kalogerak	i	Date Ap	plication Signe	<u> 8/10/0</u>	33
State of)				
County of) ss.:)				
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on t instrument of assignment to be his/her free	1. 10 GIGHA AND	concrectely dalmance fo	Va≰lliki Kaloge be the person	eraki who acknowled	ged the faregoin
			Notary My con	Public nimission expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Sign	ned:		
Inventor's Typed Name: James C. Pruyne		Data Am	و مع ادر کاری		
State of		Date Ap	plication Signed	i	
State of)) 8\$.:				
County of)				
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	ha basis ot s	atisfactory evidence to l	James C. Pryvr be the person v	oe who acknowledg	who
			Notary I	Public	<u> </u>
			Му сот	mission explres:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signe	ed:		
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Ann	diantian Cianadi		
		Date App	lication Signed:		
2(8(8.0))) 8\$.;				
County of)				
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on th instrument of assignment to be his/her free s	e basis of sa act and deed.	personally appeared tisfactory evidence to b	e the person w	ho acknowledg	who ad the foregoing
			Notery Pt		 -
				ujaajoh explees:	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

NO. 0558 P. 4

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 10019711 -1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Vasiliki Kaloge	raki	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) 55.:)	
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me o instrument of assignment to be his/her f	n the basis ree act and c	, personally appeared <u>Vasiliki Kalogeraki</u> who of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing leed.
		Natery Public My commission expires;
Inventor's Signature (Seel)	``	Date Assignment Signed: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>James C. Pruyn</u>	<u>.</u>	Date Application Signed: 11119102
State of	j	,
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this day of Is personally known or proved to me or Instrument of assignment to be his/her fr	i uno basis d	, personally appeared <u>James C. Pruyne</u> who if satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing sed.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:
		·
ventor's Typed Name:	- -	Date Application Signed:
tate of	}	
ounty of) ss.:)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her fra	the basis of e act and de-	_, personally appeared who satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ed.
		Notary Public

(Use Page Three For Additional inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3